
Parks and Recreation – 2024 Special Events Schedule  

Customer Service will be in attendance at the times and locations below. 

Greenwich older adult residents, 65 years and older are invited to Renew Residency and their OnePass, 

Park Pass option. 

 

 

Town Hall is located at 101 Field Point Road, Greenwich 

Wallace Center is located at 299 Greenwich Avenue, Greenwich 

Renew OnePass Online from October 9, 2024 – October 31, 2024 

 

Please come with your OnePass, and two proofs of residency: Driver’s License; Utility Bill, (gas, electric, oil, 
water); Cable, telephone, internet, cell phone bill; Credit card or checking account statement.  

NO mortgage, loan, insurance or tax statements. 
 
Proofs of Greenwich residential address must be current and show date, resident name, and address. 

Customer Service: gnpnr@greenwichct.gov or 203-622-7817 

Town Hall Flu Clinic

Day Date Beg. Time End Time Location

Wednesday 9-Oct 11:00 AM 3:00 PM IT Training Room, Ground Floor

Wednesday 16-Oct 11:00 AM 3:00 PM IT Training Room, Ground Floor

Town Hall Election Day

Day Date Beg. Time End Time Location

Tuesday 5-Nov 8:00 AM 1:00 PM Mazza Room, 1st Floor

Wallace Center

Day Date Beg. Time End Time Location

Tuesday 12-Nov 9:00 AM 1:00 PM Tech Room, 1st Floor

Wednesday 13-Nov 9:00 AM 1:00 PM Tech Room, 1st Floor

Thursday 14-Nov 9:00 AM 1:00 PM Tech Room, 1st Floor

Town Hall

Day Date Beg. Time End Time Location

Tuesday 19-Nov 9:00 AM 1:00 PM Parks and Recreation, 2nd floor

Wednesday 20-Nov 9:00 AM 1:00 PM Parks and Recreation, 2nd floor

Thursday 21-Nov 9:00 AM 1:00 PM Parks and Recreation, 2nd floor

Town Hall

Day Date Beg. Time End Time Location

Tuesday 3-Dec 9:30 AM 1:00 PM Parks and Recreation, 2nd floor

Wednesday 4-Dec 9:30 AM 1:00 PM Parks and Recreation, 2nd floor

Thursday 5-Dec 9:30 AM 1:00 PM Parks and Recreation, 2nd floor
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